VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2022 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB29 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Administration » Item 69

Compensation Board

Item 69 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
Financial Assistance for Confinement of Inmates in Local and Regional Facilities (35600)	\$59,182,111	\$56,649,386
Financial Assistance for Local Jail Per Diem (35601)	\$27,867,884	\$26,686,659
Financial Assistance for Regional Jail Per Diem (35604)	\$31,314,227	\$29,962,727
Fund Sources:		
General	\$59,182,111	\$56,649,386